NOTICE OF COLLECTION OF TAXES

VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS, NEW YORK

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Treasurer of the Village of Wesley Hills, New York has received the tax roll and warrant for the collection of taxes therein levied for the Village of Wesley Hills for the Fiscal Year June 1, 2019 to May 31, 2020.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that the undersigned will receive tax payments at the Village Hall located at 432 Route 306, in said Village, on each day during the period from June 1st to July 1st, 2019 from 9 o'clock in the forenoon until 4 o'clock in the afternoon, excepting Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays, during which period taxes may be paid without additional charge. In addition, the undersigned or the Deputy Treasurer will receive tax payments at the Village Hall from 6 o'clock in the evening until 8 o'clock in the evening on June 26, 2019.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that on all such taxes remaining unpaid after July 1, 2019, five (5%) will be added for the first month, and an additional one percent (1%) for each month and fraction thereafter, until paid in accordance with New York State statutes.

Dated: May 7, 2019

Wesley Hills, New York

Donalee Berard Treasurer Village of Wesley Hills